

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps was founded two years ago with a membership roster of 45 young people, ages 11 through 21; and

WHEREAS: The St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps are a nonprofit organization sponsoring a very successful and effective activity for the youth from the St. Croix Valley, St. Paul, and surrounding suburbs and communities in Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps is the only competitive operating corps in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps will be participating in the Mardi Gras Celebration in February, 1980; and

WHEREAS: In 1979, the Corps, among many other accomplishment, won the State American Legion Competition for the second year in a row, and were declared Minnesota State Champions;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota do hereby appoint the St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps as our official representative and musical ambassador for the State of Minnesota for the 1980 Mardi Gras Celebration in New Orleans, Louisana, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same.

FURTHERMORE, I encourage all citizens to acknowledge their appreciation of the excellent representation being given the State of Minnesota by members of the St. Croix Rivermen Drum & Bugle Corps.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OF STATE JAN 1 4 198

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE